FURM PTO-1595 RECORD/ 02-1	1-2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
UND NU. UUD FUUT F (EXD. 3/3 1/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1023	360930 , original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andersen Consulting LLP 2.7.03	Name: Accenture LLP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1661 Page Mill Road
Assignment Merger	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date(s): January 2, 2001	
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	execution date of the application is:
09/550,987	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ttached? Yes No O 6. Total number of applications and patents in polyed to a polyed to polyed to a polyed to a polyed to a polyed to
document should be mailed:	W SOS
Name: Spyros J. Lazaris	
Internal Address: Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.
Street Address:1400 Page Mill RoadCity:Palo AltoState:CAZIP:94303	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Oppenheimer File No.: AND1P563 (60021-356301)	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1901
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Spyros J. Lazaris, Reg. No. 45,981	1-31-03 Date
Name of Person Signing	ature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: . Trademarks, Box Assignments
2/10/2003 LMUELLER 00000204 501901 09550987 Washingto	on, D.C. 20231
FC:8021 40.00 CH	
)	LA: 332667 v01 01/21/200
	PATENT
	REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0382



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



C-260 1

In Testimony Whereof, I, hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 2NDday of JANUARY A.D. 2001

Lesse Shite

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 02/07/2003